
Georgetown (Ky.) (14-12, 8-9) -vs- Thomas More (Ky.) (12-15, 5-12)
2021-04-03 at Crestview Hills, KY (Thomas More Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Georgetown (Ky.) 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 8 2
Thomas More (Ky.) 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 8 14 1

Georgetown (Ky.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Oliver, Carly ss 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
Rannells, Cassie 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mitchell, Lindsey 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Chick, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barnett, Kaylyn 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Beger, Peyton cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sims, Madie c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Campbell, Annie dp 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Sizemore, Sabrina rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Klimesh, Kristen lf 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
Claxon, Sarah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rowe, Peighton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 8 5 5 2 0

2B: Sims, Madie (1)
3B: Oliver, Carly (1)
SH: Beger, Peyton (1)
SB: Chick, Brooke (1)
E: Klimesh, Kristen (1); Rannells, Cassie (1)

Thomas More (Ky.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McAdoo, Hailey ss 4 1 4 3 0 0 0
Dawson, Caitlin 2b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hudepohl, Valerie cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Gahan, Andrea 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Mowen, Rebecca c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Meier, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harrison, Elana dp 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Dickerson, Makai 3b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Lauren 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bledsoe, Sydney rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bishop, Hannah p 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Fisher, Mattison lf 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Jackson, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Workman, Grace rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 14 7 1 0 0

2B: Bishop, Hannah (1); Fisher, Mattison (1)
HR: Harrison, Elana (1); McAdoo, Hailey (1)
CS: Meier, Lindsey (1)
E: Dickerson, Makai (1)

Georgetown (Ky.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barnett, Kaylyn 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Klimesh, Kristen 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sims, Madie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Rowe, Peighton 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 20
Oliver, Carly 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Campbell, Annie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Mitchell, Lindsey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Rannells, Cassie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Beger, Peyton 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sizemore, Sabrina 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Chick, Brooke 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Claxon, Sarah (L, 1) 5.1 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 5 3 90
Totals 14 8 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 31 32 5 3 110

Thomas More (Ky.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bishop, Hannah (W, 1) 3.2 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 15 15 1 8 40
Workman, Grace 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Fisher, Mattison 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Taylor, Lauren 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Dawson, Caitlin 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Gahan, Andrea 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hudepohl, Valerie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Harrison, Elana 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Mowen, Rebecca 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Bledsoe, Sydney 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Meier, Lindsey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Jackson, Olivia 3.1 4 4 3 5 1 2 0 0 0 11 17 2 3 61
McAdoo, Hailey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Dickerson, Makai 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 8 5 4 5 2 2 0 0 0 26 32 3 11 101



 
Win: Bishop, Hannah (1)
Loss: Claxon, Sarah (1)
HBP: None
PB: Sims, Madie, Rowe, Peighton, Campbell, Annie, Sizemore, Sabrina, Chick, Brooke, Bishop, Hannah, Workman, Grace, Harrison, Elana,
Mowen, Rebecca, Bledsoe, Sydney, Meier, Lindsey
 
Start: 14:00   Time: 01:46   Weather: Sunny



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Georgetown (Ky.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Carly Oliver singled to first 0 0
Cassie Rannells grounded out to third(5-3) 0 0
Carly Oliver advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Lindsey Mitchell grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0
Carly Oliver was tagged out(6-5-3) 0 0

Thomas More (Ky.) - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Hailey MCADOO singled to center 0 0
Caitlin DAWSON flied out to center(8) 0 0
Valerie HUDEPOHL singled to center 0 0
Hailey MCADOO advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Andrea GAHAN singled to left 0 0
Hailey MCADOO advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Valerie HUDEPOHL advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Rebecca MOWEN popped out to third(5) 0 0
Elana HARRISON reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Valerie HUDEPOHL was forced out(5) 0 0

Georgetown (Ky.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Kaylyn Barnett reached on a walk 0 0
Peyton Beger hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (1-4) 0 0
Kaylyn Barnett advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Madie Sims doubled to right 0 0
Kaylyn Barnett Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Annie Campbell struck out swinging 1 0
Sabrina Sizemore reached on a walk 1 0
Kristen Klimesh popped out to short(6) 1 0

Thomas More (Ky.) - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Makai DICKERSON flied out to center(8) 1 0
Sydney BLEDSOE flied out to center(8) 1 0
Mattison FISHER popped out to third(6) 1 0

Georgetown (Ky.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Carly Oliver flied out to center(8) 1 0
Cassie Rannells singled to center 1 0
Cassie Rannells advanced to second 1 0
Lindsey Mitchell singled to second 1 0
Cassie Rannells advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
Chick pinch running for Mitchell 1 0
Brooke Chick advanced to second, on a stolen base 1 0
Kaylyn Barnett grounded out to short(6-3-2) 1 0
Cassie Rannells was forced out(6-3-2) 1 0

Thomas More (Ky.) - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Mitchell came in to play 1B, Chick goes out 1 0
Hailey MCADOO singled to left 1 0
Caitlin DAWSON flied out in foul territory(5) 1 0
Valerie HUDEPOHL reached base on Cassie Rannells' misplayed grounder(E4) 1 0
Hailey MCADOO advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Andrea GAHAN grounded out to second(4-3) 1 0
Hailey MCADOO advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0



Valerie HUDEPOHL advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Rebecca MOWEN lined out to center(8) 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgetown (Ky.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Peyton Beger reached on a walk 1 0
Madie Sims flied out to left(7) 1 0
Annie Campbell reached on a walk 1 0
Peyton Beger advanced to second 1 0
Peyton Beger advanced to third 1 0
Annie Campbell advanced to second 1 0
Sabrina Sizemore reached on a walk 1 0
BISHOP now in to pitch, replacing BLEDSOE. WORKMAN came in to play RF, JACKSON goes out 1 0
Kristen Klimesh reached base on Makai DICKERSON's misplayed grounder(E5) 1 0
Peyton Beger Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Annie Campbell advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 0
Sabrina Sizemore advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 0
Carly Oliver tripled to right 2 0
Annie Campbell Scored, on the batted ball 3 0
Sabrina Sizemore Scored, on the batted ball 4 0
Kristen Klimesh Scored, on the batted ball 5 0
Cassie Rannells grounded out to short(6-3) 5 0
Lindsey Mitchell grounded out to second(4-3) 5 0

Thomas More (Ky.) - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Elana HARRISON singled to center 5 0
Makai DICKERSON reached first on the fielder's choice 5 0
Elana HARRISON was forced out(5-4) 5 0
Hannah BISHOP singled to right 5 0
Makai DICKERSON advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 0
Mattison FISHER reached first on the fielder's choice 5 0
Makai DICKERSON Scored, on the batted ball 5 1
Hannah BISHOP was forced out(7-4) 5 1
Hailey MCADOO hit a 2 run home run(2) to right on a 1-0 count 5 1
Mattison FISHER Scored, on the batted ball 5 2
Caitlin DAWSON flied out to left(7) 5 2

Georgetown (Ky.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
TAYLOR came in to play 2B, DICKERSON goes out. DAWSON moves to 3B 5 2
Kaylyn Barnett grounded out to third(5-3) 5 2
Peyton Beger singled to right 5 2
Madie Sims singled to right 5 2
Peyton Beger advanced to second, on the batted ball 5 2
Peyton Beger advanced to third 5 2
Madie Sims advanced to second 5 2
Annie Campbell struck out swinging 5 2
Sabrina Sizemore grounded out to second(4-3) 5 2

Thomas More (Ky.) - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Valerie HUDEPOHL lined out to the pitcher's mound(1) 5 2
Andrea GAHAN grounded out to short(6-3) 5 2
Rebecca MOWEN singled to left 5 2
Rebecca MOWEN was out returning to base(7-4) 5 2

Georgetown (Ky.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Kristen Klimesh grounded out to short(6-3) 5 2
Carly Oliver grounded out to second(4-3) 5 2



Cassie Rannells grounded out to third(5-3) 5 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Thomas More (Ky.) - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Elana HARRISON homered(1) to right on a 0-0 count 5 2
Lauren TAYLOR grounded out to first(3) 5 2
Hannah BISHOP doubled to left 5 2
Mattison FISHER doubled to left 5 2
Hannah BISHOP Scored, on the batted ball 5 3
Hailey MCADOO singled to left 5 3
Mattison FISHER Scored, on the batted ball 5 4
Hailey MCADOO advanced to second, on Kristen Klimesh's bobble(E7) 5 4
Rowe now in to pitch, replacing Claxon 5 4
Caitlin DAWSON reached first on the fielder's choice 5 4
Hailey MCADOO was tagged out(6-5) 5 4
Valerie HUDEPOHL singled to right 5 4
Caitlin DAWSON advanced to second, on the batted ball 5 4
Andrea GAHAN singled to left 5 4
Caitlin DAWSON Scored, on the batted ball 5 5
Valerie HUDEPOHL advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 5
Andrea GAHAN advanced to second, advanced on the throw 5 5
Valerie HUDEPOHL Scored 5 6
Andrea GAHAN advanced to third 5 6
Rebecca MOWEN reached on a walk 5 6
MEIER pinch running for MOWEN 5 6
Lindsey MEIER was caught stealing (2-6) 5 6

Georgetown (Ky.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
MOWEN came in to play C, MEIER goes out 5 6
Lindsey Mitchell singled to center 5 6
Kaylyn Barnett flied out to center(8) 5 6
Peyton Beger grounded out to third(5-4-3) 5 6
Lindsey Mitchell was forced out(5-4-3) 5 6

Thomas More (Ky.) - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score


